

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7126/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in WP No. 1737/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HARIDWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HARIDWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT D.D.CHELA LATE MAHANT D.DAS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents  
on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Caveator Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.D. Pandeya, adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, adv.  
Mr. Amardeep Maini, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 and  
Respondent No.2 accept notice.

...2/-

-2-

Notice to Respondent No.3 is dispensed with being proforma  
party.

Counter Affidavit may be filed within two weeks.  
List immediately thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar