

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3138 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

HARIDWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HARIDWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT D.D.CHELA LATE MAHANT D.DAS &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3284 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties in both the Civil Appeals are common and the matters are cross appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared through counsel in both the appeals. Notice to respondent No.3 in C.A. No.3138/2009 is dispensed with by Hon'ble Court's Order dated 6.4.2009, hence, respondent No.3 being common in C.A. No.3284/2009 there is no need to await service of notice on that respondent. The Hon'ble Court on 27.4.2009 ordered that C.A.No.3138/2009 be heard on the SLP paper books and C.A. No.3284/2009 is tagged with it

...2/-

Item No.113 : 2 :

for hearing. The application for expediting hearing of the matter is also allowed by the Hon'ble Court. Original records are available. Parties may file statement of case and counter affidavit within a week.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar