

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3138 OF 2009

HARIDWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HARIDWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT D.D.CHELA LATE MAHANT D.DAS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and impldeadment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3284 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.,
 Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an
adjournment by stating that as per his information
respondent No.1 has died and his client would like to
file an application for impleadment of his legal
representatives.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master