

ITEM NO.2+58

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3138 OF 2009

HARIDWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HARIDWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT D.D.CHELA LATE MAHANT D.DAS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With Office report for direction along with report of Deputy
Commissioner, Faridkot, Punjab)

With
I.A.Nos.10-11 (Appln.(s) for substitution and exemption from filing
O.T.)

With
I.A.Nos.2-5 In C.A.No.3284/2009
(For substitution of Lrs.of the deceased respondent and exemption
from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and office
report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Sangla, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prem Sundar Jha, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mrs.Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mr.J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr.A.V.Palli, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Shukla, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter of Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot. Let a
copy of order dated 20.01.2011 be communicated to the Deputy
Commissioner, Muktsar for the purpose of making necessary enquiry
and submit report to this Court.

List after 12 weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master