

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3138 OF 2009

HARIDWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HARIDWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT D.D.CHELA LATE MAHANT D.DAS & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing
O.T., intervention, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent, permission to place addl. documents on
record, impleadment, impleadment as party respondent, PERMISSION
TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3284 of 2009
(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T.,
impleadment, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT)
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

For Applicants Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NOs. 10 & 11 IN C.A.NO. 3138 OF 2009

These applications have been filed by Mahant Dalbari Das
Chela Late Mahant Dayal Das for his impleadment as party to the
appeal.

After making some submissions, learned counsel for the
applicant made a prayer that his client may be permitted to
withdraw the applications with liberty to avail other remedies.

I.A.NOs. 14 & 15 IN C.A.NO. 3138 OF 2009

These applications have been filed by Mahant Amar Das Chela

Mahant Dooj Das for his impleadment as party to the appeal.

After making some submissions, learned counsel for the applicant made a prayer that his client may be permitted to withdraw the applications with liberty to avail other remedies.

I.A.NOs. 12&13 IN C.A.NO. 3138 OF 2009

After making some submissions, Shri U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant M/s. Avadh Buildtech Pvt. Ltd. made a request for grant of time to enable his instructing counsel to place on record the original sale deed executed by Mahant Dayal Das in favour of the applicant.

List the case after four weeks.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master