

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3138 OF 2009

HARIDWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HARIDWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT D.D.CHELA LATE MAHANT D.DAS &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T., intervention, permission to place addl. documents on  
record, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3284 of 2009  
(With office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
  
Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR  
  
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2

List these cases on 11.07.2012.

The original sale deeds produced by the intervenors  
M/s Awadh Bulitech Private Limited and Ms. Monika Jain shall  
be returned to the concerned intervenors for being produced  
on the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master